
Updated April 25, 2024 

Indigenous Communities Address Contact 
Alderville First Nation 11696 Line Rd 2, Roseneath, ON 

K0K 2X0 
Dr. Julie Kapyrka  
Consultation Coordinator  
jkapyrka@alderville.ca 
 
Consultation Department 
consulation@alderville.ca  

Algonquin Anishinabeg Nation Tribal 
Council Head Office 
(Kebaowek, Long Point, Kitigan Zibi, Lac 
Simon, Abitibiwinni and Kitcisakik) 

33 Richard’s Road, Timiskaming First 
Nation 
Notre-Dame-du-Nord 
Quebec 
J0Z 3B0 

Algonquin Nation Secretariat 
info@algonquinnation.ca  
819-723-2019 

Algonquins of Ontario (AOO) 31 Riverside Drive, Suite 101, 
Pembroke, ON  
K8A 8R6 

Algonquins of Ontario Consultation Office  
General Inquiries 
algonquins@tanakiwin.com 
 
Melissa Knight 
Senior Project Development Manager 
mknight@tanakiwin.com 
 
Ethan Huner 
Natural & Cultural Resource Strategist 
ehuner@tanakiwin.com  
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Indigenous Communities Address Contact 
Algonquins of Pikwàkanagàn First Nation 
(AOP) 

1657A Mishomis Inamo 
Pikwakanagan, ON, Canada 
K0J 1X0 

Sasha Sarazin  
Receptionist  
Admin.reception@pikwakanagan.ca  
613-623-2800 x221  
 
Amanda Two-Axe Kohoko  
Consultation Coordinator 
consultation@pikwakanagan.ca 
 613-625-1551 x105  
 
Laura Sarazin  
Consultation Assistant 
assistant.consultation@pikwakanagan.ca  
613-625-1551 x104  
 
Patrick (PJ) Leroux  
Communications Specialist 
communications.consultation@pikwakanagan.ca 
613-625-1551 x104  
 
Karen Brethour 
Communications Assistant 
communications.assistant@pikwakanagan.ca  

Ardoch Algonquin First Nation 524 Centerville Road 
Westport, Rideau Lakes, 
Ontario,  
K0G 1X0 

Mirelle Lapointe  
Family Head's Council Spokeperson  
aafn@bell.net  
lapoint@rideau.net 
613-273-3530  

Chippewas of Beausoleil First Nation 11 O'Gemaa Miikaan 
Christian Island, ON 
L9M 0A9 

General Inquiry  
Info@chimnissing.ca  
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Lua 
Beausoleil First Nation Lands & Resources 
bfnconsultation@chimnissing.ca 
 
Consultation Inquiries 
consultation@chimnissing.ca 
  

Chippewas of Georgina Island First Nation 879 Chief Joseph Snake Road RR#2 
P.O. Box N – 13 Sutton West, Ontario 
L0E 1R0 

Georgina Island Administration Office  
705-437-1337  
 
JL Porte 
Community Consultation Worker 
jl.porte@georginaisland.com 
 
Natasha Charles  
Community Consultation Worker 
natasha.charles@georginaisland.com  
 
Sylvia McCue  
Lands Manager  
sylvia.mccue@georginaisland.com  
705-437-3614  
 
Nancy Carr  
Lands Assistant  
Nancy.carr@georgianisland.com 
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Chippewas of Rama First Nation 5884 Rama Road, Suite 200, Rama ON, 

L3V 6H6 
Main Office  
Admin@ramafirstnation.ca 
 705-325-3611 
 
Ben Benson  
Community Consultation Worker, Legal 
Consultation@ramafirstnation.ca 
 
Evelyn Ball 
CAO  
evelynb@ramafirstnation.ca 
 

Curve Lake First Nation 22 Winookeedaa Road 
Curve Lake, Ontario  
K0L1R0 

Administration/Lands & Research Consultation  
705-657-8045  
 
Delaney Jacobs 
Director of Lands and Environment 
delaneyj@curvelake.ca 
 
Lois Taylor 
Consultation Lead 
consultationlead@curvelake.ca 
 
Paige Williams 
Acting CAO 
paigew@curvelake.ca 
 
Heidi Whetung  
Executive Assistant to Chief Operating Officer  
705-657-8045 x211 
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Eagle Village First Nation (see Kebaowek) Mailing: P.O. Box 756, 

Temiscaming, Quebec 
J0Z 3R0 
 
Location: 4 Ogima Street, 
Eagle Village First Nation, 
Kipawa, Quebec 
J0Z 2H0 

Eagle Village First Nation Office  
819-627-3455  
 
Roxane McKenzie  
Reception  
roxane.mckenzie@evfn.ca  
 
Pascal Bibeau  
Land Management Receptionist  
lmr@evfn.ca 

Hiawatha First Nation 431 Hiawatha Line 
Hiawatha, Ontario 
K9J 0E6 

Main Office  
info@hiawathafn.ca  
705-295-4421  
 
Donna Paudash  
Receptionist  
dpaudash@hiawathafn.ca 
 
Tom Cowie  
Lands/Resources Consultation 
tcowie@hiawathafn.ca  
705-295-4421 x 216  
 
Sean Davison  
Lands/Resource Consultation 
Sdavison@hiawathafn.ca  
705-295-4421 x 215 
 
Mandy McGonigle 
Archaeology 
mmcgonigle@hiawathafn.ca 
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Huron-Wendat Nation 255 Place Chef Michel Laveau, 

Wendake, Quebec 
G0A 4V0 

Administrative Centre  
418-843-3767  
 
Ontario Consultation Team 
consultations@wendake.ca 

Kawartha Nishnawbe  Kawartha Nishnawbe Council 
kawarthanishnawbecouncil@outlook.com 
 
Nodin Webb 
Land Defender, Council Member 
nodin.webb@hotmail.com  
 
Sam Harvey  
Council Member 
samgharvey@live.com 
 
Jack Hoggarth 
Land Defender, Community Member 
giiwednang@hotmail.com 
 
Chris Reid 
Lawyer 
lawreid@aol.com 

Kebaowek First Nation (See Eagle Village) 
 

110 Ogima Street, 
Kebaowek, Quebec  
J0Z 3R1 
 
Kebaowek Land Management 
(Mattawa Office)  
364 Main St., Mattawa, ON P0H 1V0 
705-744-6367 

Roxane McKenzie  
Administrative Assistant 
819-627-3455 x 201  
rmckenzie@kebaowek.ca  
 
Trysta Young  
Land Management Receptionist 
tyoung@kebaowek.ca 
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 819-627-3309 x219 

 
Pascal Bibeau  
Land Manager  
lmr@kebaowek.ca  
819-627-3309 x224  
 
Guardian of Lands and Water 
kebaowek@kebaowek.ca  
 

Kitigan-Zibi Anishnaabeg 1, Paganakomin Mikan Street, P.O. 
Box 309, Maniwaki, QC, J9E 3C9 

Christine Stevens  
Christine.stevens@kca.qc.ca  
 
KZ Kikinamadinan  
Receptionist  
819-449-1275  
 
Pakinawatik Kikinamadinan  
Receptionist  
819-449-2848 

Nation Anishnabe du Lac Simon 1026, Boulevard Cicip, CP 139, Lac 
Simon, QC 
J0Y 3M0 

Reception  
receptionconseil@lacsimon.ca 
819-736-4501 x221 

Long Point First Nation Anishnabe Aki 112, Kakinwawigak Mikana, P.O. Box 
1, Winneway, QC 
J0Z 2J0 

Main Office  
819-722-2441 
 
Steeve Mathias  
Steeve.mathias@lpfn-aki.ca  
 
Amélie Brassard  
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Economic Development Officer 
819-722-2441 x 233 

Métis Nation of Ontario Suite 1100, 11th Floor 
66 Slater Street 
Ottawa, ON,  
K1P 5H1 
 
 

Head Office 
contactus@metisnation.org 
613-798-1488  
 
Lands, Resources & Consultations 
consultations@metisnation.org 
 
Métis Nation of Ontario 
Lands, Resources, and Consultations (LRC) Branch 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON, Canada 
Phone: (705) 527 3612 
 

Mississaugas of Scugog Island First Nation 
(MSIFN) 

22521 Island Road 
Port Perry, ON 
L9L 1B6 

Administration Building 
info@scugogfirstnation.com  
905-985-3337  
 
Samantha Shrubsole  
Consultation Advisor 
consultation@scugogfirstnation.com 
 
Chief Kelly LaRocca 
klarocca@scugogfirstnation.com 
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Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte 24 Meadow Drive 

Tyendinaga Mohawk Territory, ON 
K0K 1X0 

Administration Building  
reception@mbq-tmt.org  
613-396-3424  
 
Cassie Thompson  
Consultation Coordinator  
consultation@mbq-tmt.org 
613-396-3424 x 15 
 
Lisa Maracle  
Director of Community Services 
lisam@mbg-tmt.org 
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